* It will be useful to add, that in India, when large sums are expressed by figures, the form is different from ours.

There, 100,000 rupees are called one lac, and 100 lacs make one crore. Therefore, while we would write Rs.

112,644,300, they divide it thus : Rs. 11,26,44,300 ; that is, eleven crores, twenty-six lacs, forty-four thousand, and

three hundred.

t Kelly's Cambist. Marsden takes no notice of the rupees of 1811, but merely notices the pagoda and its divisions,

which, he says, were struck for Ceylon. They bear English characters, and have the representation of a pagoda or

temple.

BOMBAY. The British Company obtained this settlement by cession from the